
Toll free number 1-855-SNW-TECH
Please contact your local sales representative for further details or questions.

SC CONNECTORS

SC-ELITE™ 
SC HIGH SPEC
PRE-ASSEMBLED

SC-ELITE™ APC
SC HIGH SPEC APC

PRE-ASSEMBLED

SC DUPLEX 
UNIVERSAL CLIP 

APC FERRULE TYPE FERRULE I.D. ANGLE BOOT

CN-SCAS Step 125 SM: 125μm 1 No Angle 1 900µm Smooth Fiber Short

CN-SCAC Conical 1255 SM: 125.5μm 2 8° Pre-Angle 2 900μm High Spec Slotted Boot                               

126 SM: 126μm A 900μm GR-type

12 1.2mm High Spec Slotted Boot

3 2.0mm Standard Boot

4 2.0mm High Spec SC Boot

5 2.0mm Smooth Short Boot

M 2.0mm Slotted Mini Boot

6 2.4mm Smooth Short Boot

7 3.0mm Smooth Short Boot

8 3.0mm Standard Boot

9 3.0mm High Spec SC Boot

N 3.0mm Slotted Mini Boot

CONNECTOR  TYPE FERRULE I.D.    HOUSING BOOT BOOT COLOR

CN-SC Low Loss Connector 125 SM: 125µm 1 Blue 1 900µm Smooth Fiber Short 1 Blue

1255 SM: 125.5µm 2 Black 2 900μm High Spec Slotted                           2 Black

126 SM: 126µm 4 Beige A 900μm GR-type 3 Green

127 MM: 127µm 6 Red 12 1.2mm High Spec Slotted 4 Beige

144 MM: 144µm 3 2.0mm Standard 6 Red

230 MM: 230µm 4 2.0mm High Spec SC 7 Yellow

5 2.0mm Smooth Short 8 White

M 2.0mm Slotted Mini 0 Gray

6 2.4mm Smooth Short

7 3.0mm Smooth Short

8 3.0mm Standard 

9 3.0mm High Spec SC

N 3.0mm Slotted Mini

CODE / CONNECTOR  TYPE TYPE COLOR

CN-SCCS SC Duplex Clip for Standard Connector H High Spec 1 Blue

S Standard 2 Black

3 Green

4 Beige

6 Red

SC PM CONNECTOR 
PRE-ASSEMBLED

SERIES FERRULE I.D.    HOUSING BOOT DIAMETER BOOT COLOR

SFC-P PM SC Connector 1255S SM 125.5um BL Blue 09 900um  Boot BL Blue

1255AP APC 125.5um GR Green 20 2.0mm  Boot GR Green

30 3.0mm Boot
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SC CONNECTOR KIT 
NTT STYLE

SC STANDARD

SC UNIBOOT 
CONNECTOR
PRE-ASSEMBLED  

SC AUTO SHUTTER
CONNECTOR
PRE-ASSEMBLED

SC CONNECTORS

CODE OUTER HOUSING BOOT BOOT COLOR

CN-SCK A Blue with White line 1 900um Smooth Fiber Short Boot 1 Blue

B Black with White Line 3 2.0mm Standard Boot 2 Black

C Beige with White Line 8 3.0mm Standard Boot 3 Green

D Green with White Line 4 Beige

6 Red

CONNECTOR  TYPE FERRULE I.D. HOUSING BOOT BOOT COLOR

CN-SCPA Pre-assembled 1255 SM: 125.5μm 1 Blue 1 900um Smooth Fiber Short 1 Blue

CN-SCUK Unassembled kit 127 MM: 127μm 2 Black 3 2.0mm Standard 2 Black

000 No Ferrule 4 Beige 8 3.0mm Standard 4 Beige

5 Aqua

CODE FERRULE I.D.    HOUSING BOOT DIAMETER BOOT COLOR

SSCFA-2PHPR 1255S SM 125.5um BL Blue 09 900um  Boot BL Blue

1255AP APC 125.5um GR Green 20 2.0mm  Boot GR Green

127M MM 127um BE Beige 30 3.0mm Boot BE Beige

CODE FERRULE I.D.    HOUSING BOOT DIAMETER BOOT COLOR

SSCASG-PHPR Pre-assembled 125S 125um WH White 30 3.0mm Boot - Light Gray

1255AP 125.5um (standard) BL Blue GR Green

GR Green
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SC ADAPTERS

SC ADAPTER
SIMPLEX

SC LOOPBACK 
MODULES

SC SNUG FIT

SC ADAPTER
DUPLEX

CODE TYPE COLOR SLEEVE TYPE FLANGE

AD-SC SX Simplex 1 Blue 1 Zirconia Ceramic NF No Flange

SX1P One Piece Simplex 2 Black 2 Phosphor Bronze FL Flange

3 Green 3 Elite Zirc. Ceramic (Ultra Low Loss)

4 Beige

5 Aqua

CODE TYPE CONNECTOR TYPE FIBER COLOR

LB-SCK SM Singlemode AA SC/UPC 9 900µm Fiber S Transparent

MM Multimode BB SC/APC 2 Black MM

CODE TYPE COLOR SLEEVE TYPE  

AD-SCSF SX Simplex 1 Blue 1 Zirconia Ceramic

DX Duplex 2 Black 2 Phosphor Bronze

3 Green 3 Elite Zirc. Ceramic (Ultra Low Loss)

4 Beige

5 Aqua

CODE TYPE COLOR SLEEVE TYPE FLANGE

AD-SC  DX Duplex 1 Blue 1 Zirconia Ceramic NF No Flange

 DX1P One Piece Duplex 2 Black 2 Phosphor Bronze FL Flange

3 Green 3 Elite Zirc. Ceramic (Ultra Low Loss)

4 Beige

5 Aqua

For Adapters with Shutters, please add:
-ESH to the end of the part number for External shutter installed
-ISH to the end of the part number for Internal shutter installed

For Adapters with Shutters, please add:
-ESH to the end of the part number for External shutter installed
-ISH to the end of the part number for Internal shutter installed

For Adapters with Shutters, please add:
-ESH to the end of the part number for External shutter installed
-ISH to the end of the part number for Internal shutter installed
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SC METAL 
ADAPTER

SC SHUTTER
 ADAPTER

SC auto shutter connectors ONLY

SC ALL IN ONE 
ADAPTER

SC ALL IN ONE VERTICAL 
SHUTTER ADAPTER

SC ADAPTERS

CODE TYPE SLEEVE TYPE

AD-SC SXMT Simplex 1 Zirconia Ceramic

DXMT Duplex 2 Phosphor Bronze

3 Elite Zirc. Ceramic (Ultra Low Loss)

CODE TYPE COLOR SLEEVE TYPE FLANGE

SSC131B 1A-SH  Simplex BL Blue ZR Zirconia NF No Flange

GR Green

WH White

CODE TYPE COLOR SLEEVE TYPE FLANGE

SSC131B-1ASP SK-2SH SX Horizontal Shutter BL Blue ZR Zirconia NF No Flange

SSCF131B-2ASP SK-2SH DX Horizontal Shutter GR Green

AQ Aqua

HV Heather Violet

CODE TYPE COLOR SLEEVE TYPE FLANGE

SSC135B-1A SX Vertical Shutter BL Blue ZR Zirconia NF No Flange

GR Green FL Flange 

AQ Aqua

HV Heather Violet
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SC ATTENUATORS
& TERMINATORS

ATTENUATORS

TERMINATORS

SC-ST HYBRID
ADAPTER

SC-LC HYBRID
ADAPTER

SC-FC HYBRID
ADAPTER

HYBRID ADAPTER

PRODUCT CONNECTOR TYPE

TM SC SC UPC

SCA SC APC

CODE TYPE CONNECTOR TYPE ATTENUATION LEVEL

AT Doped Fiber Attenuators 1 Standard SCA SC APC 01 1dB

2 Special SC SC UPC 03 3dB

S Specify 04 4dB

05 5dB

07 7dB

08 8dB

09 9dB

10 10dB

12 12dB

15 15dB

20 20dB

25 25dB

30 30dB

CODE SLEEVE

ADH-LCSC 1 Zirconia

CODE/ADAPTER TYPE KEY WIDTH SLEEVE   

ADH-SCFC-SQ Square Flange 1 For PC Connector: 2.15+0.05/-0 1 Zirconia

ADH-SCFC-RT Rectangular Flange 2 For APC Connector: 2.05 +/- 0.02 2 Phosphor Bronze

CODE/ADAPTER TYPE COLOR (PLASTIC) SLEEVE

ADH-SCST-RT-M Simplex Metal, Rectangular Flange 1 Blue 1 Zirconia

ADH-SCSTDX-M Duplex Metal, Rectangular Flange 4 Beige 2 Phosphor Bronze

ADH-SCSTDX-P Duplex Plastic, Blue, Rectangular Flange

ADH-SCSTDX-P Duplex Plastic, Beige, Rectangular Flange
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FERRULE INNER DIAMETER FLANGE

F-SC-M SC & FC Connectors Multimode 127 127μm NF No Flange

144 144μm FL 4 Slot Flange

230 230μm

FERRULE ENDFACE INNER DIAMETER FLANGE

F SC & FC Connectors SCAS APC Step 125 125μm NF No Flange

SCAC APC Conical 1255 125.5μm
FL

APC Flange, 
1.35mm keywidth126 126μm

FERRULE INNER DIAMETER FLANGE

F-SC-S SC & FC Connectors Singlemode 125 125μm NF No Flange

1255 125.5μm FL 4 Slot Flange

126 126μm

ZIRCONIA FERRULES
SC FC MULTIMODE

ZIRCONIA FERRULES
SC-APC FC-APC

ZIRCONIA FERRULES
SC FC SINGLEMODE

ZIRCONIA FERRULES

CODE INNER DIAMETER LENGTH

S-PB Phosphor Bronze 200 1.98mm 104 10.4mm

988 9.88mm

SLEEVE CODE INNER DIAMETER LENGTH
S-PB Phosphor Bronze 125 1.25mm LC 6.80mm

CODE INNER DIAMETER LENGTH

S-ZR Zirconia Sleeve 250 2.49mm ST 10.1mm ST

SC 11.4mm SC & FC

ZIRCONIA
ADAPTERS SLEEVES

CODE INNER DIAMETER LENGTH

S-PB Phosphor Bronze 250 2.48mm ST 10.1mm ST

SC 11.4mm SC & FC

PHOSPHOR BRONZE
ADAPTER  SLEEVES
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SC BOOTS

SC 2.0mm Mini Boot for 3.8mm backpost
BTSC2PM

25.5mm

SC 3.0mm Mini Boot for 3.8mm backpost
BTSC3PM

25.5mm

SC 0.9mm Mini Boot for 3.8mm backpost
F4M-BTSC9PM 

20mm

SC/ST/FC 2.0mm Mini Boot for 3.8mm Backpost
F4M-BTPCN-DM

23mm

M
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O
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F4M-BTSC2PM

F4M-BTSC3PM

F4M-BTSC9PM 

F4MBTPCN-DM 

F4M-BTSC2P

2.0mm Premium SC Boot

40.mm

F4M-BTSC3P

3.0mm Premium SC Boot

40mm

900um Smooth Fiber Short SC Boot

F4M-BTSC9P-X

35.1mm

F4M-BTSC2P F4M-BTSC3P

F4M-BTSC9P-X

S
P
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C
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IC
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SC BOOTS (SPECIFIC) 

F4M-BTSC9P 900um GR-type SC Boot

F4M-BTSC12P 1.2mm Slotted SC Boot 

F4M-BTSC2P 2.0mm High Spec SC Boot 

F4M-BTSC2PM 2.0mm Slotted SC Mini Boot

F4M-BTSC3PM 3.0mm Slotted SC Mini Boot

F4M-BTSC3P 3.0mm High Spec SC Boot 

BOOT COLOR

1 Blue

2 Black

3 Green

4 Beige

5 Aqua

6 Red

7 Yellow

8 White

0 Gray

CRIMP RING, PREMIUM SC/FC/ST

F4M-CR12-P 1.2mm

F4M-CR16-P 1.6mm

F4M-CR2-P 2.0mm

F4M-CR24-P 2.4mm

F4M-CR3-P 3.0mm

1.6mm Option:  SANWA TECH Offers a 
1.6mm Crimp Ring that is compatible with all 
2.0mm boots listed above.
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900um premium SC/FC ST/Boot

F4M-BT9P

900um Smooth Fiber Short SC/FC/ST Boot

F4M-BTPCN-A

F4M-BTFCST3P

3.0mm premium SC/FC ST/Boot

SC BOOTS FC BOOTS ST BOOTS

2.0mm Standard SC/FC/ST Boot

F4M-BTPCN-D

3.0mm Standard SC/FC/ST Boot

F4M-BTPCN-H

19.8mm

33.9mm

33.9mm

40mm 40mm

33mm 33.9mm

33mm 33.9mm

19.8mm 19.8mm

33.5mm 33.5mm

40mm

BOOT COLOR

1 Blue

2 Black

3 Green

4 Beige

5 Aqua

6 Red

7 Yellow

8 White

0 Gray

1.6mm Option:  SANWA TECH Offers a 
1.6mm Crimp Ring that is compatible with 
all 2.0mm boots listed above.

CRIMP RING, PREMIUM SC/FC/ST

F4M-CR12-P 1.2mm

F4M-CR16-P 1.6mm

F4M-CR2-P 2.0mm

F4M-CR24-P 2.4mm

F4M-CR3-P 3.0mm

STANDARD BOOTS

BOOT CODE DESCRIPTION

SC / FC / ST BOOTS

F4M-BTPCN-A 900um Smooth Fiber Short SC/FC/ST Boot 

F4M-BTPCN-D 2.0mm Standard SC/FC/ST Boot 

F4M-BT2S 2.0mm Smooth Short SC/FC/ST Boot 

F4M-BT24S 2.4mm Smooth Short  SC/FC/ST Boot 

F4M-BT3S 3.0mm Smooth Short SC/FC/ST Boot  

F4M-BTPCN-H 3.0mm Standard SC/FC/ST Boot 

F4M-BTFCST3P 3.0mm High Spec SC/FC/ST Boot     

33.5mm


